D
C
-D
C
Specification
50-200 Watts
• 2:1 & 4:1 Input Ranges
• Efficiency up to 90%

D
C
-D
C
ICH/IFH SeriesModels and Ratings
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2)No Load Full Load(4)
18-75 VDC
3.3 V 15.00 A 50 mA 1320 mA 78% ICH7548WS3V3
5.0 V 15.00 A 50 mA 1905 mA 82% ICH7548WS05
12.0 V 6.25 A 50 mA 1860 mA 84% ICH7548WS12
15.0 V 5.00 A 50 mA 1860 mA 84% ICH7548WS15
24.0 V 3.12 A 50 mA 1860 mA 84% ICH7548WS24
Notes
1. Logic compatibility: open collector ref to -ve input. Module On = open circuit. Module Off = <0.8 VDC.
2. Add suffix ‘N’ to the model number to receive the unit with negative logic Remote On/Off.
3. Ripple & noise is measured with a 10 µF tantalum capacitor and 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor across output.
4. Input current specified at 12 V for 9-18 VDC models, 24 V for 18-36 & 9-36 VDC models and 48 V for the 36-75 & 18-75 VDC models.
5. For dual output models contact sales.
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2,5)No Load Full Load(4)
9-18 VDC
2.5 V 10.00 A 50 mA 2740 mA 76% ICH5012S2V5
3.3 V 10.00 A 50 mA 3525 mA 78% ICH5012S3V3
5.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 5145 mA 81% ICH5012S05
12.0 V 4.16 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84% ICH5012S12
15.0 V 3.33 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84% ICH5012S15
24.0 V 2.08 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84% ICH5012S24
18-36 VDC
2.5 V 10.00 A 50 mA 1353 mA 77% ICH5024S2V5
3.3 V 10.00 A 50 mA 1740 mA 79% ICH5024S3V3
5.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 2540 mA 82% ICH5024S05
12.0 V 4.16 A 50 mA 2540 mA 85% ICH5024S12
15.0 V 3.33 A 50 mA 2540 mA 85% ICH5024S15
24.0 V 2.08 A 50 mA 2419 mA 86% ICH5024S24
36-75 VDC
2.5 V 10.00 A 50 mA 676 mA 77% ICH5048S2V5
3.3 V 10.00 A 50 mA 870 mA 79% ICH5048S3V3
5.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 1250 mA 83% ICH5048S05
12.0 V 4.16 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85% ICH5048S12
15.0 V 3.33 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85% ICH5048S15
24.0 V 2.08 A 50 mA 1209 mA 86% ICH5048S24
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2,5)No Load Full Load(4)
9-18 VDC
2.5 V 15.00 A 50 mA 4110 mA 76% ICH7512S2V5
3.3 V 15.00 A 50 mA 5290 mA 78% ICH7512S3V3
5.0 V 15.00 A 50 mA 7715 mA 81% ICH7512S05
12.0 V 6.25 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84% ICH7512S12
15.0 V 5.00 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84% ICH7512S15
24.0 V 3.13 A 50 mA 7440 mA 84% ICH7512S24
18-36 VDC
2.5 V 15.00 A 50 mA 2029 mA 77% ICH7524S2V5
3.3 V 15.00 A 50 mA 2610 mA 79% ICH7524S3V3
5.0 V 15.00 A 50 mA 3810 mA 82% ICH7524S05
12.0 V 6.25 A 50 mA 3675 mA 85% ICH7524S12
15.0 V 5.00 A 50 mA 3675 mA 85% ICH7524S15
24.0 V 3.13 A 50 mA 3640 mA 86% ICH7524S24
36-75 VDC
2.5 V 15.00 A 50 mA 1015 mA 77% ICH7548S2V5
3.3 V 15.00 A 50 mA 1305 mA 79% ICH7548S3V3
5.0 V 15.00 A 50 mA 1883 mA 83% ICH7548S05
12.0 V 6.25 A 50 mA 1838 mA 85% ICH7548S12
15.0 V 5.00 A 50 mA 1838 mA 85% ICH7548S15
24.0 V 3.13 A 50 mA 1820 mA 86% ICH7548S24
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2)No Load Full Load(4)
9-36 VDC
3.3 V 10.00 A 50 mA 1785 mA 78% ICH5024WS3V3
5.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 2570 mA 81% ICH5024WS05
12.0 V 4.16 A 50 mA 2510 mA 83% ICH5024WS12
15.0 V 3.33 A 50 mA 2510 mA 83% ICH5024WS15
24.0 V 2.08 A 50 mA 2510 mA 83% ICH5024WS24
18-75 VDC
3.3 V 10.00 A 50 mA 880 mA 78% ICH5048WS3V3
5.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 1270 mA 82% ICH5048WS05
12.0 V 4.16 A 50 mA 1240 mA 84% ICH5048WS12
15.0 V 3.33 A 50 mA 1240 mA 84% ICH5048WS15
24.0 V 2.08 A 50 mA 1240 mA 84% ICH5048WS24
D
C
-D
C

Dimensions are in inches (mm)
Weight: 0.22 lbs (100 g) approx
Case Material:
ICH50/75/100/150 - Aluminium
IFH200 - Aluminium baseplate with plastic case
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2)No Load Full Load(4)
18-36 VDC
2.5 V 20.00 A 50 mA 2705 mA 77% ICH10024S2V5
3.3 V 20.00 A 50 mA 3480 mA 79% ICH10024S3V3
5.0 V 20.00 A 50 mA 5020 mA 83% ICH10024S05
12.0 V 8.30 A 50 mA 4880 mA 85% ICH10024S12
15.0 V 6.70 A 50 mA 4925 mA 85% ICH10024S15
24.0 V 4.17 A 50 mA 4905 mA 85% ICH10024S24
36-75 VDC
2.5 V 20.00 A 50 mA 1335 mA 78% ICH10048S2V5
3.3 V 20.00 A 50 mA 1720 mA 80% ICH10048S3V3
5.0 V 20.00 A 50 mA 2480 mA 84% ICH10048S05
12.0 V 8.30 A 50 mA 2442 mA 85% ICH10048S12
15.0 V 6.70 A 50 mA 2463 mA 85% ICH10048S15
24.0 V 4.17 A 50 mA 2463 mA 85% ICH10048S24
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2)No Load Full Load(4)
36-75 VDC
2.5 V 30.00 A 25 mA 2.10 A 74% ICH15048S2V5
3.3 V 30.00 A 25 mA 2.60 A 79% ICH15048S3V3
5.0 V 30.00 A 25 mA 3.70 A 83% ICH15048S05
12.0 V 12.50 A 25 mA 3.60 A 85% ICH15048S12
15.0 V 10.00 A 25 mA 3.60 A 85% ICH15048S15
24.0 V 6.25 A 25 mA 3.60 A 85% ICH15048S24
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current
Efficiency Model
Number(2)No Load Full Load(4)
36-75 VDC
2.5 V 40.00 A 25 mA 2.1 A 74% IFH20048S2V5
3.3 V 40.00 A 25 mA 3.5 A 79% IFH20048S3V3
5.0 V 40.00 A 25 mA 5.0 A 83% IFH20048S05
12.0 V 17.00 A 25 mA 5.0 A 85% IFH20048S12
15.0 V 13.30 A 25 mA 5.0 A 85% IFH20048S15
24.0 V 8.33 A 25 mA 5.0 A 85% IFH20048S24
28.0 V 7.14 A 25 mA 4.7 A 89% IFH20048S28
48.0 V 4.20 A 25 mA 4.7 A 90% IFH20048S48
Models & Ratings
17-Apr-07
D
C